PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuji MIYATA	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13053654	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chunhsu Andy Mu

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0173 CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuji	MIYAT	Α	(5	5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6	3)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7	")	
		(4)			•	(8	3)	,
			In cor each of over to	nsideration the under	of the sum of one signed, the unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration) to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	ons paid to fer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	as defin provision Patent, o	ed in 35 t nal, non-pre extensions,	J.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional, reissues and reex	e invention, an I, continuation, amination certi	right, title and interest for the United States and in all applications for patent including a substitute, and reissue application(s), and filicates that may be granted on the invention ATION PROCESSING APPARA	any and all all Letters known as
	of Invention such as Title, Case	,			AND SCANNI			
		Number, or Foreign Application Number			No. 00	06834.00	0047	
			for which	the under	rsigned has (have)	executed an ap	oplication for patent in the United States of A	merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	_Ma	r. 14, 201			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. app	olication Se	erial Number March 22	13/053 2. 2011	3,654	
application any appl Assigned claims or reexamir States refull right therewith, identifica	ons and patents as the continuation of continuation of continuation of the undersigned of provisions of the Interval of the undersigned of the und	ne Assigned	gnees may (s) to exect the control of the control (s) to exect the control (s) to peed States or authorization as (s) to the control of the control the control	ay deem need to the court of th	accessary. Appers necessary in a patent or reissue a digoing forward wit apers and document or certain a digordan and document of the control of the companies	connection with application base in such interferents and performial Property or sich may be ne missioner of Part of the entire in have) not executive in the property of the entire in the property in the pr	n any act which may be necessary in conn	concerning te with the ection with reissue or the United they have) in conflict
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by th	e undersi	gned on the date(s	s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s).	
Date	Mar 1º	4,2	5//	1	Name of Inventor	- Yuzi	migata	(SEAL)
Date				•	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date					Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			·-	^	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				1	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				^	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			·	^	Name of Inventor	e		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/22/2011 REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0174

Name of Inventor ___

PATENT (SEAL)